

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/6-1/19/433

Date: 08.05.2019

NOTIFICATION

As recommended by the 149thMeeting of Post Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University held on 24.04.2019, the 116th Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 30.04.2019 vide Resolution No 13 has approved enhancement of intake capacity of the MA/ M.Sc. in Anthropology Programme in CBCS from the existing 20 to 30 w.e.f. the academic session 2019-2020.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/ Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, DibrugarhUniversity.
- 2. The Deans, DibrugarhUniversity
- 3. The Registrar, DibrugarhUniversity.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, DibrugarhUniversity.
- 5. The Head, Department of Anthropology, Dibrugarh University for necessary action.
- 6. The Joint Registrar (Admn), Dibrugarh University for information.
- 7. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for information and with a request to upload the notification in the D.U. Website for all concerned.
- 8. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University